

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Investor Relations Contact: David Humphrey Vice President – Investor Relations Phone: 479-785-6200 Email: <u>dhumphrey@arcb.com</u>

Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger Phone: 479-719-4358 Email: <u>kfieweger@arcb.com</u>

ABF Logistics[®] Among Transport Topics' Top Freight Brokerage Firms of 2016 • ABF Logistics moves up nine spots in publication's annual rankings

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, April 11, 2016 — ABF Logistics[®], an ArcBestSM company (Nasdaq: ARCB), has been recognized by Transport Topics on the Top Freight Brokerage Firms of 2016 list.

<u>ABF Logistics</u> is ranked No. 21 among the Top Freight Brokerage Firms, moving up from No. 30 in 2015. Companies on the list are ranked based on net revenue for the most recent calendar year.

"We're pleased that ABF Logistics is among the Top Freight Brokerage Firms of 2016 and to have moved up the list," said ABF Logistics President Jim Ingram. "We are responsive to what customers tell us they want, and our collaboration across the ArcBest enterprise has produced many satisfied customers. We meet demand by covering all of a customer's needs in one place with inclusive shipping and moving services, utilizing ground, air and ocean channels."

ABF Logistics offers customers access to a comprehensive service portfolio designed to solve unique logistics challenges and deliver everyday shipments. ABF Logistics has experienced rapid growth since it was formed in 2013, acquiring Smart Lines Transportation Group in January 2015 and Bear Transportation Services in December 2015.

Transport Topics has covered news in the freight transportation and trucking industry for 80 years. To view the entire list, visit <u>http://www.ttnews.com/top50/freight/</u>.

ABOUT ABF LOGISTICS

ABF Logistics[®] provides third-party logistics services including brokerage, intermodal, and ocean transport, warehousing and household moving. We have The Skill and The Will to build and deliver seamless, customized supply chain solutions powered by advanced technology with access through a single point of contact.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest Corporation[®] (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands — ABF Freight[®], ABF Logistics[®], Panther Premium Logistics[®], FleetNet America[®], U-Pack[®] and ArcBest Technologies — apply The Skill and The Will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way.

For more information, visit <u>arcb.com</u>, <u>abf.com</u>, <u>pantherpremium.com</u>, <u>fleetnetamerica.com</u> and <u>upack.com</u>. ArcBest Corporation®. The Skill & The Will®.